
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006897-2024 

Tender

Short-term Support at Home for Adults (Pembrokeshire)

Hywel Dda University Heath Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006897
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04454b  
Published 4 March 2024, 4:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hywel Dda University Heath Board

T? Gorwel, Building 14 St David’s Park, Job’s Well Road

Carmarthen

SA31 3BB

Contact

Teifion Cole

Email

teifion.cole@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1443848585

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006897-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006897-2024
mailto:teifion.cole@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Short-term Support at Home for Adults (Pembrokeshire)

Reference number

HDD-OJEULT-55780

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Pembrokeshire Integrated Assisted Discharge and Home Support Services aims to
prevent unnecessary admission to hospital and facilitate early discharge from hospital and
is a critical component of demand management from the perspective of the hospital and
social care teams. The vision of the service is to utilise a range of third-sector
intermediate care services, to provide a range of support, avoiding the need for
conveyance to hospital and enabling people to stay safely in their own home.

The service is not a regulated care service and therefore is designed to meet non
personal care needs based on a person-centered assessment of needs. The staff
supporting the service and conducting the assessment not only consider the health & care
needs, but also look at the wider determinants of wellbeing, signposting to third-sector
services, addressing issues such as loneliness and social isolation, financial hardship,
and so on. This service does not operate in isolation or seek to duplicate other third sector
services in operation but aims to leverage support and refer to other services where
appropriate.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

85100000 - Health services

85112000 - Hospital support services

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Pembrokeshire Integrated Assisted Discharge and Home Support Services aims to
prevent unnecessary admission to hospital and facilitate early discharge from hospital and
is a critical component of demand management from the perspective of the hospital and
social care teams. The vision of the service is to utilise a range of third-sector
intermediate care services, to provide a range of support, avoiding the need for
conveyance to hospital and enabling people to stay safely in their own home.

The service is not a regulated care service and therefore is designed to meet non
personal care needs based on a person-centered assessment of needs. The staff
supporting the service and conducting the assessment not only consider the health & care
needs, but also look at the wider determinants of wellbeing, signposting to third-sector
services, addressing issues such as loneliness and social isolation, financial hardship,
and so on. This service does not operate in isolation or seek to duplicate other third sector
services in operation but aims to leverage support and refer to other services where
appropriate.

It is expected that this service will be provided utilising a small number of substantive
staff, supported by a pool of volunteers who will provide the majority of the service.

This service will work collaboratively alongside the Welfare and Falls Rapid Response
Service, Rapid Transport Service and Home Adaptations to Support Hospital Discharge
Services in the Pembrokeshire area to support timely discharge from hospital when there
is no medical need for a patient to remain.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

31

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:139627)

The buyer considers that this contract is suitable for consortia.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:07:49+0000
	TCPDF




